

WEBSITE: WWW.keralapsc.gov.in Telephone: 04832734308

EMAIL:domlp.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE MALAPPURAM

Ranked List No.MSSII-2/2/2022-KPSC-DOMLPM Category No.018/2021

Malappuram 31/07/2023

NOTIFICATION

This is to notify that there is no candidate available to be included in the Ranked List for the post of Driver Gr. II (HDV)/Driver Cum Office Attendant (HDV) (By Transfer) on Rs. 18,000-41,500/- in Various Departments in Malappuram District (Category No. 018/2021) in response to the Notification published in the Gazette dated 15/03/2021. Since no candidate has qualified in the Practical Test held for the post on 29/03/2023.

NOTE (1) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission ie on or before **30/08/2023**.

NOTE (2):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission ie, on or before 30/08/2023. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

(By Order of the Commission)

ANITHA S DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE,MALAPPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram

Approved for Issue

Section Officer